ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES
MONDAY, JULY 7, 2014

Continued from page 388

IN REF. ORDER NO 8 Fuel contract for Sheriff’s Department

July 1,2014

Adair Co Sheriff
215 N Franklin
Kirksville, MO 63501

Contract for MFA Oil Company to furnish gasoline for the patrol cars at 5.1 cents under
the pump price at all MFA Oil locations. The contract is in effect from July 1,2014
through June 30, 2015,

P
Adair Coufnty Presiding '
Commissioner

4.
Lo
ey

MFA Oil Company, 3715 N Baltimore, Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 665-3816

IN REF. ORDER NO 9 Revised contract between the Adair County Jail and CBM Managed

Services

Amendment No. 1
To Food Service Agreement
Between Adair County Jail and CBM Managed Services

This Amendment No. 1 (the “Amendment”), is entered Into this Ljiﬂ day of_MJ 2014
by and between Adalr County (“County”) located at 215 North Franklin Street, Kirksville, Missguri and
Catering By Marlin’s, Inc. d/b/a CBM Managed Services (“Contractor”) located at 500 East 52" Street,
North, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into a Food Service Contract (the “Agreement”) dated
November 1, 2013 for the management of the food service operation at Adair County Detention Center;

WHEREAS, Paragraph 1.2 “Frequency of Meals* requires the Contractor to provide a meal
pattern of two (2) hot meals and one (1) cold meal and County desires to have Contractor change to a
meal pattern consisting of one (1) hot meal and two (2) cold meals;

WHEREAS, Paragraph 1.3 “Menu Cycles” requites the Contractor to provide a minimum cycle
length of four weeks and County desires to have Contractor provide  minimum cycle length of one
week;

WHEREAS, Paragraph 1.4 “Ménu Planning” requires.the Contractor to provide menus with a
minimum of 2,400 calorles per day and County-desires to have Contractor provide menus with a
minimum of 2,100 caforles per day; . '

WHEREAS, for compensation for the above menu changes, to be effective May 14, 2024,
Contractor is willing to decrease the cost per meal structure that Contractor currently charges the
County;

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Agreement as fgllows:

s
The Foregoing recitals are deemed substantive and are incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

. Frequency of Meals: Contractor agrees to amend the Agreement under Paragraph 1.2
“Frequericy of Meals”, effective. May 14, 2014, to have Contractor provide a meal pattern of one
(1) hot meal and two (2) cold meals,

Y

Menu Cycles: Contractor agrees to amend the Agreement under Paragraph 1.3 “Menu Cycles” to
have Contractor provide-a minimum cycle length of nie week;

3, Manu Planning: Contractor agrees to amend the Agreement under Paragraph 1.4 “Menu
Planning” to have Contractor provide menus with a minimum of 2,100 calories per day;

Page 1of2 Initials {Z

Continued on page 390

ATTEST:

4. Cost per Meal: County and Contractor agree to the following costs per meal for the New Menu
starting May 14, 2014 through October 31, 2014:

Inmate Population 30- |31-39[40-49] 50+
0ld Menu Price $2.78 | $2.65 | $2.28 | 319

[ Tnmate Population T 30- |31-39]40-49] 50+ |
New Menu Price 5/14/14 to 6/30/14 | §258 | $2.45 | $2.00 | $1.75

5. Effect of Amendment: Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the orlginal Agreement and all
terms, conditions and provisions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect
unless otherwise modified by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the

day and year written below.
. o [ A
Dated this ;Z dayof —7, 4 v 2014 Dated thi: —day ofr= LA 2014
> /
Adalr County 8M Managed Services
/
Wz L@l W f ﬂJﬁk
By: Presidipg Commissioner By: Shane V, Sejnolfa
Adalr County Commlssion Vice-President of Operations

\ Py P
g, Gty CLuallriake
Adair County Clerk Witness

Page 20f2 Initials ZE

1ding Commissioner

Page 389




